

October 15, 2013

A HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Mr. Jimmy Vickers, Const. Manager Warnock & Associates, LLC 158 W. Center Street Canton, Ms., 39046

via e-mail

Re: Rice Road Phase III

Dear Jimmy

In response to your request for a price for remove and relay 30" RCP on the above referenced project we are proposing to remove and relay 4 l.f. of 30" RCP located @ Sta. 229+55 for the unit price of Three Hundred Sixty Dollars No Cents (\$360.00) per l.f. This includes traffic control, excavation, remove and relay of pipe and backfill.

It should be noted that this price does not include replacing any of the pipe should it be damaged beyond use. It will be critical that pipe be available should this happen as the excavation will need to be safe up for traffic.

If this proposal meets with your approval we will require a change order for this added work.

Sincerely

Dickerson & Bowen Inc.

Don L. Glenn

P.O. Box 22766

Jackson, Ms., 39225

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

| Project No. Rice Road Phase III Mainte | nance Overlay | MADI | SON | County |
|--|--|--|---------------------------------|--|
| | | | | |
| WHEREAS, WE, Dickerson and Bowen, Inc. | | Contractors | of Di | oo Pood Phoop III |
| Maintenance Overlay and the | Hartford Accident | and Indemnity Company | of | ce Road Phase III Hartford, Connecticut, |
| Surety, entered into a contract with the Board of S 2013, for the construction of the above design | upervisors of | Madison County, on the | | |
| WHEREAS, the Madison County Board of Superv known as Rice Road, and | isors programmed an | overlay and maintenance | e project on a r | oad in Madison County |
| WHEREAS, a four foot section of 30" reinforced co | oncrete pipe articulate | d at Station 229+55 after | the design ph | ase of said project, and |
| WHEREAS, this section of pipe caused a sink hole | e that cannot be repai | red without removing and | l re-laying the ր | pipe, and |
| WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board that this p | ipe be removed and re | e-layed and proceed with | construction, | and |
| WHEREAS, the nature, description, and type of C Bowen, Inc., Contractor for said Project, holds Dic to the cost of said subcontract price, and | | | | |
| WHEREAS, the contractor will be paid for addition Item S-200-A: Mobilization (Lump Sum), S-618-A S-603-C-B: 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, End Se | : Maintenance of Traff | | | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED project, and further that the Pay Item for Per Linear | that Remove and Relar Foot be added as fo | ay 30" Reinforced Concre llows: | ete Pipe be add | ded to the referenced |
| S-603-R-B: Remove and Relay 30" Reinforce For a total cost of \$1,440.00 | ed Concrete Pipe | Be added at a cost of | \$360.00 Per | LF |
| This agreement in no way modifies or changes the | e original contract of w | hich it becomes a part, e | xcept as speci | fically stated herein. |
| NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Dickerson and Bowen, | Inc. | , Cont | ractors, and th | e |
| Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company. | | Surety, hereby agree to | said Suppleme | ental Agreement |
| consisting of the above mentioned items and price contract to be performed under specifications ther be modified by this Supplemental Agreement. | es and agree that this eof, and that the origin | supplemental agreement nal contract is in full force | is hereby mad and effect, ex | le a part of the original cept insofar as it might |
| Dated, this day of | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company | Dickerson and Bo | owen, Inc. | - | |
| SURETY | CONTRACTOR | | | |
| By: | By: | 9 | | |
| Attorney-in-Fact | Title | | | |
| | e _k | | | |
| | | | | |
| RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: | | | | |
| | APPROVED | | | |
| County Engineer | Date | the state of the s | | |
| APPROVED: | | | | |
| BOARD OF SUPERVISORS | | | | |
| Madison COUNTY (By Order of the Board Dated) | | | | |
| | | | | |

| CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER | | CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| RICE ROAD PHASE 3 | | AGREEMENT DATE: September 3, 2013 | | | | | |
| CONTRACT DESCRIPTION | l: | | | | | | |
| Increase in various quanti | ties due to modificat | tions in field con | ditions and changes . | | | | |
| OWNER: | | CONTRACTOR: | | | | | |
| MADISON COUNTY | | DICKERSON AND BOWEN, INC. | | | | | |
| The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT TIME: | | The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT AMOUNT: | | | | | |
| Current Contract Time: 12 | 0 Working Days | Current Contract Am | ount: <u>\$761,700.30</u> | | | | |
| Change in Contract Time: 0 | Working Days | Change in Contract Amount: \$8,640.00 | | | | | |
| Adjusted Contract Time: 12 | 0 Working Days | Adjusted Contract Ar | mount: \$ <u>770,340.30</u> | | | | |
| | | The change in the Contract Amount is based on the itemized attachment hereto. | | | | | |
| ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATI | ON CONTRACTOR | 'S ACCEPTANCE | OWNER'S APPROVAL | | | | |
| and/or CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION for each of the changes proposed. WITNESS MY S | | the above named to hereby accept DER to the ement and further provision of the nts shall be altered pt as herein | Board of on theday of, 20 and further acknowledge that no other provision of the Contract Documents shall be altered or amended except as herein | | | | |
| | | | WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this theday of, 20 | | | | |
| Ву: | Ву: | | Ву: | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Date: | Date: | periodical designation of the second | Date: | | | | |

Change Order Number

Agreement Date

9/3/2013

Contract Description:

Increase various quantities due to modifications in field conditions and changes.

Project

Rice Road Phase 3, Maintenance Overlay

Owner

Madison County

| Contractor | Dickerson and E | Bowen, Inc. | |
|--------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|------------|
| Current Contract Change in Contra | | | 120.00 |
| Adjusted Contract | | | 120.00 |
| Adjusted Contrac | et Completion Date | | 120.00 |
| Current Contract | Amount | \$ | 761,700.30 |
| Change in Contra | act Amount | \$ | 8,640.00 |
| Adjusted Contrac | t Amount | \$ | 770,340.30 |

Change Order

| Item No. | Description | Original Quantity | Adjusted Quantity | Change in Quantity | Unit | L | Init Price | Amount |
|-----------|--|-------------------|----------------------|--------------------------|------|----|------------|----------------|
| S-603-R-B | Remove and Relay 30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe | 0.0 | 4.0 | 4.0 | LF | \$ | 360.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| S-601-B | Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures | 3.0 | 6.00 | 3.00 | CY | \$ | 2,400.00 | \$ 7,200.00 |

Total Increase in Contract Amount...... 8,640.00